

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 16233/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 06/11/2012 in MA No.1202/2007 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PREM BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIRU K. MONI BANNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A perusal of the impugned order passed by the High Court shows that the same has been passed without taking into consideration any of the submissions made by any of the parties.

Since the compensation was enhanced, it was necessary for the High Court to state some reasons, even though concise, in support of its conclusions.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|