

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8412 OF 2014
(Arising out of SLP(C)NO.34124/2013)

PREM BABU

APPELLANT

VERSUS

THIRU K. MONI BANNAN & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Leave granted. Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
Nobody appears on behalf of the respondents even after
service of notice.

We find from the impugned order of the High court that
the High Court has enhanced the compensation but without giving any
reasons.

On this ground alone, the impugned order of the High
Court is set aside and the matter is remitted to the High Court to
hear the appeal afresh and pass speaking order.

The appeal is thus allowed accordingly.

.....J.
[J. CHELAMESWAR]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.09.04

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

NEW DELHI
10:41:11 IST
Reason:

AUGUST 29, 2014
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34124/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012
in MA No. 1202/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

PREM BABU

Petitioner(s)

