

LISTING ON 29.08.2014  
COURT NO. 9  
ITEM NO. 44

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 34124 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Prem Babu ... Petitioners

Versus

Thiru K. Moni Bannan & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned with an application for condonation of delay in filing SLP arising out of SLP CC.. No. 16233 of 2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"A perusal of the impugned order passed by the High Court shows that the same has been passed without taking into consideration any of the submissions made by any of the parties. Since the compensation was enhanced, it was necessary for the High Court to state some reasons, even though concise, in support of its conclusions.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice."

After completion of service of show cause notice on all the three respondents by A.D. card duly served on 14.11.2013 but they have chosen not to entered appearance either in person or through advocate on record of this Registry.

It is submitted that the matter with an office report dated 04.04.2014 was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 07.04.2014, when the following order was passed:

"What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that A.D.card duly signed has been received from all the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR